

SALINE COUNTY OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

CJ ENGEL DIRECTOR 102 S MAIN ST. LEVEL B • BENTON, AR 72015 • (501) 303-5649

Press Release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Saline County to Host 2nd Annual Free Family Safety and Preparedness Event

Saline County, AR – September is National Preparedness Month and Saline County is hosting its 2nd annual family safety and preparedness event. The Saline County Family Safety and Preparedness Expo will host nearly 50 Local, State, Federal and Non-Profit Public Safety, Health and Preparedness organizations under one roof to bring awareness to the citizens and families of the community. The event is free to the public and will include free food, child fingerprinting and identification kits, safety demos, emergency response vehicles on display, resource booths and door prizes. The Preparedness Expo will be full of information and fun for you and your family to plan for the best and prepare for the worst.

This event will take place on Tuesday, September 18th, 2018 from 4:30 pm – 8:00 pm at the Benton Event Center, 17322 I-30, Benton, AR 72019 and is FREE to all attendees.

ш	ш		1
#	п	п	I
п	п	т	T